

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8016 OF 2019

Rajan Bhalchandra Datara And AnrPetitioner

V/S

Bank Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

Mr. Rafique Dada, Sr. Advocate i/by S. Mahomedbhai And Co.
for Petitioner.

Mr. Mohamedali Chunawala i/by A.A. Ansari for R. No.2.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ**

DATE : 1st October, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners /
respondent / applicant , Stand over to 03/10/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)