

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8016 OF 2019

...

Rajan Bhalchandra Datar And Anr.	...Petitioners
V/S	
Bank Of Maharashtra And Anr.	...Respondents

...

Mr. Rafi Dada, Sr. Advocate a/w Mr. Mukul Taly a/w Raj Rampal & Mr. Aziz Shaikh i/by S. Mahomedbhai And Co. for Petitioners.
M/s. Dimpal Tejani i/b. Mr. Sanjay Anabhawane for the Respondent Bank.
Mr. Mohamedali M Chunawala a/w A. A. Ansari for Respondent No.2.

...

CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.
DATED : 03 OCTOBER 2019

P.C.:

The matter is listed for directions today as none had appeared on behalf of the Respondent No.1-Bank on 1 October 2019.

2. On the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondent-Bank, we defer the matter to 13 November 2019. Time to file Additional Affidavit-in-Reply is extended until the next date. Additional Affidavit-in-Reply to be served in advance upon the Petitioner.

3. We record the statement of learned Counsel for the Respondent Bank that until next date the Respondent Bank shall not act upon the order dated 16th July, 2019 (Exhibit-I to WP/8016/2019).

(PRAKASH D. NAIK,J.)

(A.A.SAYED, J.)