

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8016 of 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17431 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 8016 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7948 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 8016 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7947 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 8016 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION ST NO. 7674 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 8016 OF 2019

Rajan Bhalchandra Datar and anr .. Petitioners

Versus

Bank of Maharashtra and anr .. Respondents

...

Mr.Aziz Mohd and Sehyr Taly i/b S. Mahomedbhai & Co. for the petitioners in WP No.8016/2019.

Mr. Chaitanya B. Nikte for the respondent Bank.

Mr.Mohamedali M. Chunawala for respondent no.2.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATED : 6th APRIL, 2026

P.C:-

1 In terms of the directions of the Hon'ble The Chief Justice, since the matter is directed to be placed before the Bench headed by Hon'ble Justice Ravindra Ghuge, the Writ Petitions stand transposed to the Court assigned with the group of Writ Petitions.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)